
1H 
~, Washington State 

DSHS CONTRACT NUMBER: 

COUNTY PROGRAM or INTERLOCAL 2363-50846 
Department of Social 
& Health Services 

LONG-TERM PAYABLE AGREEMENT 
Amendment No. 01 

Transforming lives 

AMENDMENT 
This Amendment is between the State of Washington Department of Social and Program Contract Number 

Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor identified below. KC-421-23-A 
Contractor Contract Number 

CONTRACTOR NAME CONTRACTOR doing business as (OBA) 

Kitsap Countv 
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WASHINGTON UNIFORM BUSINESS DSHS INDEX NUMBER 

IDENTIFIER (UBI) 
614 Division St MS23 
Pt. Orchard WA 98366-4676 182-002-345 1076 
CONTRACTOR CONTACT CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE CONTRACTOR FAX CONTRACTOR E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Allen Sharret (360) 337-7185 (360) 337-5721 . asharett@kitsap.gov 
DSHS ADMINISTRATION DSHSDMSION DSHS CONTRACT CODE 
Facilities, Finance and Analytics Financial Services 8030CS-63 
Administration 
DSHS CONTACT NAME AND TITLE DSHS CONTACT ADDRESS 

Rebecca Doane PO Box45842 
Office Chief 

Olympia, WA 98504-5842 
DSHS CONTACT TELEPHONE DSHS CONTACT FAX DSHS CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS 
{360)763-2977 Click here to enter text. rebecca.doane@dshs.wa.gov 
IS THE CONTRACTOR A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CONTRACT? CFDA NUMBERS 

No 
AMENDMENT START DATE CONTRACT END DATE 

07/01/2024 06/30/2025 
PRIOR MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT AMOUNT OF INCREASE OR DECREASE TOTAL MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT 
$0.00 NIA Based on Annual Review 

REASON FOR AMENDMENT; 
CHANGE OR CORRECT PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE 
ATTACHMENTS. When the box below is marked with an X, the following Exhibits are attached and are incorporated into 
this Amendment by reference: 
D Additional Exhibits (specify}: 
This Amendment, including all Exhibits and other documents incorporated by reference, contains all of the terms and 
conditions agreed upon by the parties as changes to the original County Program Agreement or lnterlocal Agreement. No 
other understandings or representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Amendment shall be 
deemed to exist or bind the parties. All other terms and conditions of the original County Program Agreement or lnterlocal 
Agreement remain in full force and effect. The parties signing below warrant that they have read and understand this 
Amendment and have authority to enter into this Amendment. 

c:c,;oT.O~R~IG~ 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 

_ ....... -. ChU!-\i~ {?c)\ ~s l ( GN\m i ,~ i 01"'2 ~ 
(_q j, () ! 24-..,_~ - - J 

. 'W° L ~ Ono.t \O..\'¼ &\CArriclO r Orfll'Y' iSJ iO~!:!. ' -
OSHS SIGNA Ti.JRE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 

~<)~& Cindy J Carroll, Contracts Consultant 6/13/2024 
DSHS Central Contracts and Legal Services 

DSHS Central Contracts and Legal Services Page 1 
6046 LF Long-Term Payable Amendment (04-23-2024) 



This Agreement between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the 
Contractor is hereby amended as follows: 

1. DSHS extends the Agreement End Date twelve months from June 30, 2024, to June 30, 2025, as 
stated on Page One of this Amendment. 

All other terms and conditions of this Agreement remain in full force and effect. 

DSHS Central Contracts and Legal Services Page2 
6046 LF Long-Term Payable Amendment (04-23-2024) 



Debarred Contractors List 

A debarred contractor may not bid on, or have a bid considered on, any public worlcs contract. You can search and filter this list using the options 
presented below. 

company r-;ame: !Washington State Dep~ Pnncipal: _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ! From: j04/30/2023 , To: 104/30/2024 1 

WA UBI Number: IAH l RCW: 
~ ..... __ .,._,_,.._, _ __ , 

., i PeJlalty Due: Wage Due: 

Lla!nse Number: !All -~ !-~ - -~I 
Apply Filters Reset 

S!lov.-125 ~ I per page s~ng o records 

Comp;,ny Name • -UBI ¢ Ucense ~ RCW ~ Debar ¢: Dt~r Ends ¢ hB.1.fty ¢ Wagu t 
fegiru Due Due 

Thu~ Ut no rKOfd$ t lln matcb ,our HUCll crl!erllt 

Show j ~5 v I per page ShOWlng o records 




